line, as established by the Commissioners of the Central 
Park, under chapter C97 of the Laws of 1867 ; also a 
portion of Tenth avenue, lying between a line running 
parallel with the southerly line of One Hundred and 
Fifty-fifth street, and distant ten thousand two hundred 
and ninety-three and six-twelfths ;10,293 6-I2; feet 
metherly therefrom, and a line also running parallel 
with the southerly line of One Hundred and Fifty-fifth 
street, and distant ten thousand three hundred and 
fifty-three and six-twelfths 10,353 6-12;  feet therefrom, 
as established by the Commissioners of the Central I'ark, 
in the City of New York. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BILL 
of the costs, charges, and expenses incurred by 

reason of the proceedings in the above-entitled matter,